Avestia Publishing
International Journal of Civil Infrastructure (IJCI)
Volume 7, Year 2024
ISSN: 2563-8084
DOI: 10.11159/ijci.2024.013
Date Received: 2024-02-06
Date Revised: 2024-07-12
Date Accepted: 2024-07-30

(%)
Study
Parameter
Slag
Fly
ash
Dune
Sand
10
mm
20
mm
SS SH
R0C450W100A0B0GF0 337.5 112.5 600 330 770 0 161 64 11.3 100 0 R
R0C450W50A0B0GF0 337.5 112.5 600 330 770 0 161 64 11.3 50 0 R
R100C300W100A0B0GF0-S 225.0 75.0 725 0 0 1210 99 66 7.5 100 0 B
R100C300W50A0B0GF0-S 225.0 75.0 725 0 0 1210 99 66 7.5 50 0 B
R100C300W25A0B0GF0-S 225.0 75.0 725 0 0 1210 99 66 7.5 25 0 B
R100C450W100A0B0GF0-S 337.5 112.5 600 0 0 1100 161 64 11.3 100 0 B R W
R100C450W50A0B0GF0-S 337.5 112.5 600 0 0 1100 161 64 11.3 50 0 B R W G
R100C450W25A0B0GF0-S 337.5 112.5 600 0 0 1100 161 64 11.3 25 0 B W
R100C450W50A100B0GF1-S 337.5 112.5 600 0 0 1100 161 64 11.3 50 1 G
R100C450W50A100B0GF2-S 337.5 112.5 600 0 0 1100 161 64 11.3 50 2 G
R100C450W50A0B100GF1-S 337.5 112.5 600 0 0 1100 161 64 11.3 50 1 G
R100C300W75A0B0GF0 225.0 75.0 725 0 0 1210 99 66 7.5 75 0 S
R100C300W75A0B0GF0-S 225.0 75.0 725 0 0 1210 99 66 7.5 75 0 S
 130
enhancing the flowability of the concrete [24]. Changes
in water content, like those in binder content, had a
significant impact on workability. In mixtures with a high